
 

 

 

STAFF TERM DATES 2023-2024 
 

Autumn Term 2023 
TBC NEW STAFF ARRIVALS 
TBC NEW STAFF HR DAY  
  
Sunday 20th to Thursday 24th August  INSET WEEK  
  
Sunday 27th August     Term begins 10:00 for all pupils   

Sunday 22nd to Thursday 26th October  Half Term 
  
*Sunday 17th & Monday 18th December  Qatar National Day – SCHOOL CLOSED  
  
Thursday 21st December  Term ends at normal time for pupils 

 
Spring Term 2024  

Sunday 7th January  STAFF INSET DAY  
  
Monday 8th January  Term starts for all pupils at 10:00 
  
Sunday 11th to Thursday 15th February  Half Term  
  
Sunday 31st March  Easter Sunday – SCHOOL CLOSED 
  
Thursday 4th April Term ends at normal time for pupils 

 

Summer Term 2024  
Sunday 21st April  Term starts for all pupils at 10:00 
  
*Sunday 16th to Thursday 20th June   Eid Al Adha – SCHOOL CLOSED 
  
Thursday 27th June   Term ends at 12 Noon 

 

All staff should return to Doha at least 24 hours before the start of each term.  
 
Please note that management may introduce further INSET days during the course of the 
year. Staff will be notified at the earliest opportunity. 
 
 *These dates may be subject to change in line with official holidays in Qatar or Ministry of 
Education. 
 
Parents of pupils in the examination years (Years 11, 12 & 13) must note that some external 
examinations will be held on Fridays, during Ramadan & national holidays and may continue 
up to 28th June 2024. You should avoid committing to travel arrangements during these 
times. 
 

Sherborne Qatar reserves the right to make amendments to dates as and when necessary 
and will endeavour to give as much notice as possible.  


